[Commendation.]

3

5

8 9

10 11

13

14 15 16

17 18

19 20

21 22

24

25

23

Resolution commending the Little Sisters of the Poor, the residents, staff and benefactors of St. Anne's Home on their Centennial Celebration.

WHEREAS, on March 14, 1901, three Little Sisters of the Poor arrived in San Francisco to open a home for the aged poor at 2030 Howard Street; and

WHEREAS, because the home on Howard Street was too small to house the many poor people who sought admission, Edward J. Le Breton, president of the French Savings and Loan Society of San Francisco, built and paid for a new home at 300 Lake Street; and.

WHEREAS, the groundbreaking took place on April 28, 1902 and the residents and the Little Sisters moved into the new St. Anne's Home, which was entirely paid for by Mr. Le Breton, on May 13,1904; and

WHEREAS, the original St. Anne's Home was replaced by a new, modern structure on the same property, dedicated on March 19, 1982; and

WHEREAS, since 1901, the Little Sisters of the Poor have cared for more than 7,000 poor elderly San Franciscans, men and women, of all religions or no religion at all, of every ethnic and racial background; and

WHEREAS, for a century, the generous support of individual and corporate benefactors, many of them anonymous, have sustained the work of the Little Sisters in San Francisco through donations of food, time, volunteer effort, money and prayers; and

WHEREAS, for a hundred years, the Little Sisters, the staff and benefactors at St. Anne's Home have continued the work of Jeanne Jugan to provide a quality of life and care consistent with Christian principles for the aged poor of San Francisco; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby commend the Little Sisters of the Poor, the Staff and benefactors of St. Anne's

Home for their one hundred years of service to the aged poor men and women of San Francisco; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors congratulates the Little Sisters, the residents, the staff and benefactors of St. Anne's Home on their Centennial Celebration.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	011111	Date Passed:
	nending the Little S their Centennial C	Sisters of the Poor, the residents, staff and benefactors of St. Celebration.
June 18, 20	Ayes: 11 - Am	rvisors — ADOPTED nmiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, cin, Sandoval, Yee
	File No. 011111	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 18, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	JUN 29 2001	

Date Approved